A0500001739	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) 916 <u>N. Suncoost Blvd.</u> (Address) <u>Crystal River, FL 34429</u> (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	700056559677
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	08/08/0501044002 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2005 SEP 14 AM 9: 58 DIVLUCN JE ORFORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only <u>They White</u> AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORFRECT Suffice to be functed Partner DATE 09/14/05 @ 3:52 pm	W05-37565 J. BRYAN AUG - 9 2005

@ 3:52 pm

D SX4

& BRYAN JEP 1 7 2005



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 9, 2005

-2

RICHARD WILLIAM LAXTON, JR 916 NORTH SUNCOAST BLVD. CRYSTAL RIVER, FL 34429

SUBJECT: SYNERGY ARCHITECTURE, LLP Ref. Number: W05000037565 We have received your document for SYNERGY ARCHITECTURE, LLP  $and^{\vec{\nu}}$  your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Before we can file the Limited Partnership with LLP as the suffix you will need to send the \$25.00 filing fee for the Statement of Qualification.,

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 105A00051082

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Synergy Architecture, Limited Partnership A Florida Limited Partnership

- P14 11 9:5 The name of the Limited Partnership is Synergy Architecture, Limited Par 1.
- 2. The address of the office of the Limited Partnership is 916 North Suncoast Blvd., Crystal River, FL 34429.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Limited Partnership is Richard William Laxton, 916 North Suncoast Blvd., Crystal River, FL 34429.
- 4. Signature of Registered Agent: (to accept designation as Registered Agent)

gistered Agent

- The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 916 North Suncoast Blvd., Crystal 5. River, FL 34429.
- 6. The latest date on which the Limited Partnership shall dissolve is January 1, 2030.
- Street/ Mailing Addresses: 7. Names of general partners:

Richard William Laxton, Jr.

916 North Suncoast Blvd., Crystal River, FL 34429

Richard Isaiah Clay

PO Box 729, Lecanto, FL 34460

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Signed on June 14, 2005.

Richard Isaiah

Signatures of all general partners:

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting all of the general partners of Synergy Architecture, Limited Partnership a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

1. The amount of the capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$1000.00.

2. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this

time totals \$1000.00.

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

hard am Lax har&Isaiah

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Citrus



Sworn to and subscribed before me on June 14, 2005, by Richard William Laxton, Jr., who produced identification.

Type of identification produced: FL Driver's License L235-759-68-017-0

Robin-Gelinas Notary Public - State of Florida

(Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Citrus



Sworn to and subscribed before me on June 15, 2005, by Richard Isaiah Clay., who produced identification. Valid fl Drivers Cicense #C4HB-7449-4D-027-0Type of identification produced:

our finas

Robin Gelinas Notary Public - State of Florida

(Seal)



ROBIN L. GELINAS Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp March 6, 2009 Comm. No. DD403151